
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3538
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2001
REOPENING OF STILL WELL ROAD
WANGCHA RAJKUMAR

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have initiated any tangible steps for reopening of the Still-well Road ;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI U.V. KRISHNAM RAJU)

(a), (b) & (c) The subject of opening additional points for border trade has been discussed with the Government of Myanmar. While the Myanmar Government agree in principle to opening of additional border points, they would like to first ensure the smooth functioning of the existing border trade at Moreh-Tamu before taking any decision in this respect.
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